TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM494584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE HOTELIER LIMITED		10/10/2018	Limited Liability Company: MALTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCELÓ GESTIÓN HOTELERA S.L.	
Street Address:	Calle José Rover Motta, 27	
Internal Address:	Palma de Mallorca	
City:	Islas Baleares	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	07006	
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494599	ALLEGRO
Registration Number:	2575050	JACK TAR VILLAGE
Registration Number:	2675930	ROYAL HIDEAWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth Lee Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street Address Line 2: 21st FLOOR

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Lee
SIGNATURE:	/el/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Docum Transf USA HAH BGH Final#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas HOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE HOTELIER LIMITED, a limited liability company of Malta, located at 90, Palazzo Pietro Stiges, Strait Street, Valletta VLT 1436, Malta, has adopted, used and is using the marks

- ALLEGRO registration 2,494,599 issued October 2, 2011
- JACK TAR VILLAGE & NEW DEVICE registration 2,575,050 issued June 4, 2002
- ROYAL HIDEAWAY registration 2,675,930 issued January 21, 2003

and

Whereas, BARCELÓ GESTIÓN HOTELERA S.L., a sociedad de responsabilidad limitata of Spain, located at Calle José Rover Motta, 27, 07006 Palma de Mallorca, Islas Baleares, Spain, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE HOTELIER LIMITED does hereby assign unto BARCELÓ GESTIÓN HOTELERA S.L. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration resulting therefrom.

LIMITED.

HOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE HOTELIER

Name: VICENTE FENOLLAR MOLINA

Title: Legal Guardian

Date: October 10th, 2018

{00123447 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 10/18/2018